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PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000221431 License To FX W221ET 137976 Main 92.1 ASHEVILLE, Radio Training 09/25/2023  Accepted
Cover NC Network, Inc. For Filing
From: To:

0000221205 Minor LPD W34FL-D 53371 Main 34 Harrisburg ZEBRA MEDIA, LLC 09/25/2023 Received
Modification /Lancaster, PA
Amendment
From: To:

0000221327 Minor LPT K22LR-D 197988 22 COLLBRAN, MESA COUNTY 09/25/2023  Accepted
Modification CO For Filing
From: To:

0000221346 License To FM KMRE 762145 Main 88.3 BELLINGHAM, KULSHAN 09/25/2023  Accepted
Cover WA COMMUNITY MEDIA For Filing
From: To:

0000221436 Construction FB KRMK 778321 , COCHISE 09/25/2023 Pending
Permit COMMUNITY RADIO

CORPORATION

From: To:

0000221437 Call Sign FM NEW 768221 Main 90.9 Alamogordo, Teleamerica 09/25/2023  Accepted
Request NM Communications West For Filing
(Permittee Palm Beach Corp.
Initial)
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000221273

0000221288

0000221333

0000221435

0000221343

0000221313

REPORT NO. PN-1-230927-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/27/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

From:

Transfer of
Control

From: Rebecca J. Sargent

License To
Cover

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Service

FM

LPT

LPT

DTX

FM

DTV

Call Sign

WNSX

K18NX-D

K24LQ-D

WEFTY-

DT

KXUW

KUON-
TV

Facility ID

66712

189377

197987

60553

762732

66589

Station Type

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

97.7

To: Mark L. Osborne

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

18

24

524.0

89.9

204.0

City, State

WINTER
HARBOR, ME

CARLSBAD,
NM

COLLBRAN,
0]

SMITHTOWN,
NY

ALTA, WY

LINCOLN, NE

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Stony Creek
Broadcasting, LLC

Hearst Properties Inc.

MESA COUNTY

UNIVISION NEW

YORK LLC

University of Wyoming

THE UNIVERSITY OF
NEBRASKA

Status Date

09/22/2023

09/22/2023

09/25/2023

09/25/2023

09/25/2023

09/25/2023

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-230927-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/27/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000221354 License To FX K225DG 67682 Main 92.9 KENNEWICK, THE MOODY BIBLE 09/25/2023  Accepted
Cover PASCO* & WA INSTITUTE OF For Filing

CHICAGO

From: To:

0000221135 Assignment FX K300CP 140155 107.9 DENVER, CO Hope Media Group 09/19/2023  Accepted
of For Filing
Authorization
From: Hope Media Group To: iHM Licenses, LLC

0000221345 Assignment FM KHLS 63607 Main 96.3 BLYTHEVILLE = SUDBURY 09/25/2023 Accepted
of , AR SERVICES, INC. For Filing
Authorization
From: SUDBURY SERVICES, INC. To: Bobby D. Caldwell Revocable Trust

0000221329 Minor LPT K11PS-D 41289 Main 198.0 COLLBRAN, MESA COUNTY 09/25/2023  Accepted
Modification CO For Filing
From: To:

0000221308 License To LPD W25FW- 185777 Main 25 COLUMBUS, Lowcountry 34 Media, 09/25/2023 Accepted
Cover D GA LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000221323 Minor LPT K13RD-D 41292 Main 210.0 COLLBRAN, MESA COUNTY 09/25/2023  Accepted
Modification CO For Filing
From: To:
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PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq.
0000221337 Minor LPT K26MS-D 197986 26
Modification
From: To:

City, State

COLLBRAN,
CO

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

MESA COUNTY 09/25/2023  Accepted

For Filing
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