

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000221431	License To Cover	FX	W221ET	137976	Main	92.1	ASHEVILLE, NC	Radio Training Network, Inc.	09/25/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221205	Minor Modification Amendment	LPD	W34FL-D	53371	Main	34	Harrisburg /Lancaster, PA	ZEBRA MEDIA, LLC	09/25/2023	Received
	From:				То:					
0000221327	Minor Modification	LPT	K22LR-D	197988		22	COLLBRAN, CO	MESA COUNTY	09/25/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221346	License To Cover	FM	KMRE	762145	Main	88.3	BELLINGHAM, WA	KULSHAN COMMUNITY MEDIA	09/25/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221436	Construction Permit	FB	KRMK	778321			•	COCHISE COMMUNITY RADIO CORPORATION	09/25/2023	Pending
	From:				То:					
0000221437	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FM	NEW	768221	Main	90.9	Alamogordo, NM	Teleamerica Communications West Palm Beach Corp.	09/25/2023	Accepted For Filing



APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000221273	Transfer of Control	FM	WNSX	66712	Main	97.7	WINTER HARBOR, ME	Stony Creek Broadcasting, LLC	09/22/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From: Rebeco	ca J. Sarger	it		To: Mark L. Os	borne				
0000221288	License To Cover	LPT	K18NX-D	189377		18	CARLSBAD, NM	Hearst Properties Inc.	09/22/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221333	Minor Modification	LPT	K24LQ-D	197987		24	COLLBRAN, CO	MESA COUNTY	09/25/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221435	License To Cover	DTX	WFTY- DT	60553	Main	524.0	SMITHTOWN, NY	UNIVISION NEW YORK LLC	09/25/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221343	License To Cover	FM	KXUW	762732	Main	89.9	ALTA, WY	University of Wyoming	09/25/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221313	Minor Modification	DTV	KUON- TV	66589	Main	204.0	LINCOLN, NE	THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA	09/25/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000221354	License To Cover	FX	K225DG	67682	Main	92.9	KENNEWICK, PASCO* &, WA	THE MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO	09/25/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221135	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K300CP	140155		107.9	DENVER, CO	Hope Media Group	09/19/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From: Hope M	ledia Group			To: iHM Licens	es, LLC				
0000221345	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KHLS	63607	Main	96.3	BLYTHEVILLE , AR	SUDBURY SERVICES, INC.	09/25/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From: SUDBU	IRY SERVIO	CES, INC.		To: Bobby D. C					
0000221329	Minor Modification	LPT	K11PS-D	41289	Main	198.0	COLLBRAN, CO	MESA COUNTY	09/25/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221308	License To Cover	LPD	W25FW- D	185777	Main	25	COLUMBUS, GA	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	09/25/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000221323	Minor Modification	LPT	K13RD-D	41292	Main	210.0	COLLBRAN, CO	MESA COUNTY	09/25/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000221337	Minor Modification	LPT	K26MS-D	197986		26	COLLBRAN, CO	MESA COUNTY	09/25/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					